Exhibit 99.1

On July 28, 2004, Accredited Home Lenders Holding Co. (the “Company”) announced second quarter results for the period ended June 30, 2004.

Net income for the quarter ended June 30, 2004 was $34.3 million, or $1.60 per share on a fully-diluted basis, an increase of 33% over net income of $25.8 million for the comparable period in 2003. Total revenues for the quarter increased by 51% to $163.8 million from $108.2 million for the comparable period in 2003.

Second Quarter Operational Highlights

•     Mortgage origination volume of $3.4 billion, compared to $1.9 billion in 2003, an increase of 75%.

•     Loans on-balance sheet with a principal balance of $5.3 billion at June 30, 2004, an increase of $2.9 billion, or 120%, from June 30, 2003, and an increase of $1.9 billion, or 56%, from December 31, 2003.

•     Whole loan sales of $1.9 billion, compared to $1.6 billion during the same period in 2003, an increase of 21%.

Financial Summary ($000)

	Q2 2004	% Change from Q2 03	YTD 2004	% Change from YTD 03
Total Revenues	$163,798	51.3%	$282,761	50.9%
Total Expenses	106,641	63.4%	188,094	57.1%

Income before Taxes	$57,157	33.0%	$94,667	39.9%

Net Income	$34,294	33.0%	$56,800	39.9%

The 51% increase in total revenues from second quarter 2003 to 2004 resulted primarily from increases in the interest income and gain on sale of loans. Interest income increased 110% from $40.3 million in 2003 to $84.7 million in 2004, primarily due to the increased loan portfolio, partially offset by a decrease in the weighted average interest rate. The increase in the size of the loan portfolio resulted from additional securitizations structured as financings and higher loan origination volume held in warehouse lines. The gain on sale of loans increased 23% from $62.9 million in 2003 to $77.6 million in 2004 owing primarily to higher volume of whole loan sales for cash. The Company’s average whole loan premiums, net of hedging, increased from 4.1% in the second quarter of 2003 to 4.3% in the comparable period of 2004. These higher gains resulted primarily from better than anticipated whole loan premiums for the interest rate margin delivered at the time of sale, as well as expected hedge gains recognized on the loan sales.

Total expenses increased 63% from $65.3 million in the second quarter of 2003 to $106.6 million in the same period in 2004, due primarily to the increase in

interest expense resulting from the growth of the loan portfolio, an increase in loan volume, and an increase in the number of employees related to that growth.

•	Portfolio Growth Related Expenses

•	Interest expenses increased by 89% from $14.8 million in the second quarter of 2003 to $28.1 million in the same period of 2004, due primarily to an increase in the average outstanding borrowings, partially offset by a decrease in the average borrowing rate. The increase in the average outstanding borrowings is consistent with the growth in the loan portfolio.

•	Provision for losses increased by 81% from $9.9 million in the second quarter of 2003 to $17.8 million in 2004, reflecting the growth and aging of the Company’s portfolio, but partially offset by lower delinquency rates.

•	Business Operations Related Expenses

•	Compensation expenses increased by 48% from $26.9 million in the second quarter of 2003 to $39.7 million in the second quarter of 2004 due to the growth in the number of employees and increased commission and bonus costs related to higher loan originations and profits.

•	General, administrative, and other expenses increased by 54% from $13.6 million in the second quarter of 2003 to $21.0 million in the second quarter of 2004 due to increases in loan volume, number of staff and number of locations.

•	Total business operations related expenses increased by 50% from $40.6 million in the second quarter of 2003 to $60.7 million in the second quarter of 2004.

•	Net Profit

•	Income before taxes increased from $43.0 million in the second quarter of 2003 to $57.2 million in the second quarter of 2004.

•	Net Income increased 33% from the comparable period in the prior year to $34.3 million for the quarter.

Loan Originations

The Company originated $3.4 billion of mortgage loans for the quarter ended June 30, 2004, compared to $1.9 billion of mortgage loan originations in the comparable period for 2003, an increase of 75%.

Wholesale and retail originations for the quarter represented 92% and 8%, respectively, of total loan production, generally consistent with prior periods.

The Company’s net cost to originate mortgage loans was 1.8% for the quarter, compared to 2.1% in the second quarter of 2003 and 2.1% for all of 2003. The improvement from the second quarter of 2003 as compared to second quarter of 2004 is due to gross origination costs decreasing 45 basis points, partially offset by a decline of 14 basis points in net points and fees collected.

Loan Dispositions

During the second quarter of 2004, $1.9 billion of mortgage loans were sold in whole loan sales for cash, $707.2 million of mortgage loans went into a securitization structured as a financing, $646.1 million of net mortgage loans were held for a third quarter securitization, and $2.0 billion of net mortgage loans were held for sale.

Portfolio Performance and Loan Servicing

The Company’s servicing portfolio, including $234.0 million of liquidating off-balance sheet securitizations, totaled $5.5 billion at June 30, 2004. The portfolio has roughly doubled from $2.8 billion at June 30, 2003. This was primarily due to an increase in the loans held for sale and the Company’s quarterly securitization program. Delinquent loans (30 or more days past due, including foreclosures and real estate owned) were 1.4% of the serviced portfolio at June 30, 2004, compared to 2.2% at June 30, 2003.

Liquidity

The Company had approximately $2.8 billion in warehouse credit capacity at June 30, 2004 and $144.0 million in available cash and additional liquidity from voluntary warehouse line paydowns. The Company’s warehouse line usage totaled $2.5 billion at June 30, 2004.

Leverage

The Company’s debt-to-equity ratio (total liabilities divided by stockholders’ equity) at June 30, 2004 was 18.6 to 1, compared to 16.0 to 1 at June 30, 2003 due largely to the level of production and larger on-balance sheet securitizations.

Accredited Home Lenders: Financial Summary

	Three Months Ended June 30,		Six Months Ended June 30,
	2003	2004	2003	2004
	(dollars in thousands)		(dollars in thousands)
Operating Data:
Interest Income	$40,317	$84,673	$72,614	$145,299
Gain on sale of loans	62,909	77,619	106,080	132,349
Loan servicing income	1,928	1,646	3,810	3,209
Net gain (loss) on mortgage-related securities and derivatives	2,989	(68)	4,388	1,774
Other income (expense)	94	(72)	485	130

Total revenues	108,237	163,798	187,377	282,761

Salaries, wages and benefits	26,921	39,707	50,823	75,101
General, administrative, and other expenses	13,631	20,998	25,511	38,678

Total operating expenses	40,552	60,705	76,334	113,779

Interest Expense	14,845	28,093	27,012	49,023
Provision for losses	9,871	17,843	16,379	25,292

Total expenses	65,268	106,641	119,725	188,094

Income before income taxes	42,969	57,157	67,652	94,667
Income taxes	17,187	22,863	27,060	37,867

Net income	$25,782	$34,294	$40,592	$56,800

Basic earnings per share	$1.34	$1.70	$2.56	$2.80

Diluted earnings per share	$1.25	$1.60	$2.13	$2.65

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic	19,270	20,194	15,876	20,269

Diluted	20,648	21,459	19,034	21,402

	Three Months Ended June 30,		Six Months Ended June 30
	2003	2004	2003	2004
	(dollars in thousands)		(dollars in thousands)
Other Data:
Originations:
Wholesale	$1,698,371	$3,072,808	$3,001,180	$5,220,360
Retail & Other	$216,507	$284,310	$374,249	$518,516

Total mortgage loan originations	$1,914,878	$3,357,118	$3,375,429	$5,738,876

Weighted average coupon rate of mortgage loan originations	7.7%	7.1%	7.8%	7.2%
Weighted average credit score (1)	629	638	629	636

Loan sales and securitizations:
Whole loan sales	$1,567,575	$1,903,940	$2,640,928	$3,483,756
Mortgage loans securitized	$303,049	$707,200	$303,049	$1,212,125

Total loan sales and securitizations	$1,870,624	$2,611,140	$2,943,977	$4,695,881

Net profit margin on whole loan sales:
Gain on whole loan sales (2) (3)	4.7%	4.0%	4.5%	4.0%
Net gain (loss) on derivatives (2)	-0.6%	0.3%	-0.4%	0.0%

Net premium received on whole loan sales (2) (4)	4.1%	4.3%	4.1%	4.0%
Net origination points and fees	0.5%	0.4%	0.6%	0.4%
Loan origination expenses	-2.6%	-2.2%	-2.8%	-2.4%

Net cost to originate (5)	-2.1%	-1.8%	-2.2%	-2.0%

Net profit margin on whole loan sales	2.0%	2.5%	1.9%	2.0%

Annualized losses on serviced portfolio as a percentage of average serviced assets	0.6%	0.3%	0.6%	0.4%

	Three Months Ended June 30,		Six Months Ended June 30,
	2003	2004	2003	2004
	(dollars in thousands)		(dollars in thousands)
Mortgage loan net interest margin:
Mortgage loan yield	7.8%	7.5%	7.6%	7.4%
Mortgage loan cost of funds	-2.9%	-2.5%	-2.8%	-2.5%

Mortgage loan net interest margin	4.9%	5.0%	4.8%	4.9%

	At June 30, 2003	At December 31, 2003	At June 30, 2004
	(dollars in thousands)
Serviced Portfolio:
Loans held for disposition and real estate owned	$1,405,823	$1,627,105	$2,647,034
Securitized/on balance sheet	$999,614	$1,761,132	$2,647,001
Sold servicing retained or securitized/off balance sheet	$425,511	$307,739	$234,006

Total serviced portfolio at period end	$2,830,948	$3,695,976	$5,528,041

Total delinquent at period end (6)	2.2%	1.8%	1.4%
Total number of leased locations at period end	40	46	53
Total number of employees	1,659	2,056	2,193

(1)	Represents borrowers’ average credit score at origination obtained from one or more of the three principal credit bureaus.
(2)	The percentages hereon are calculated based upon the respective amounts which are components of the total gain on sale of loans divided by our total whole loans sales.
(3)	Excludes the provision for premium recapture which is a component of the total gain on sale of loans.
(4)	The net premium received on whole loan sales is computed based on the cash premiums received on whole loan sales, net of gain (loss) on related derivatives.
(5)	Net cost to originate is defined as total operating expenses, less loan servicing related costs, plus yield spread premiums, less points and fees collected, all prior to any deferrals of origination costs for accounting purposes.
(6)	Delinquent is defined as loans that are 30 or more days delinquent, including loans in foreclosure and loans converted into real estate owned (REO).

	At June 30, 2003	At December 31, 2003	At June 30, 2004
	(dollars in thousands)
Balance Sheet Data:
Mortgage loans held for sale, net	$1,296,002	$1,277,075	$1,968,641
Mortgage loans held for securitization, net	95,131	338,919	646,068
Securitized loans, net	993,791	1,751,318	2,613,864
Mortgage-related securities, at fair value	6,335	3,692	3,865
Mortgage servicing rights, net	2,005	1,119	542
Other Assets	117,942	129,294	184,508

Total Assets	$2,511,206	$3,501,417	$5,417,488

Total warehouse and residual interest financing	1,331,839	1,515,195	2,501,605
Securitization bond financing	971,679	1,724,389	2,563,389
Other Liabilities	60,348	49,610	76,565

Total Liabilities	2,363,866	3,289,194	5,141,559
Total stockholders’ equity	147,340	212,223	275,929

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity	$2,511,206	$3,501,417	$5,417,488

Debt-to-equity ratio	16.0	15.5	18.6